ROTARY GEAR PUMPS
THE FEED PUMP TypE  T
type
T
•	 pulsation-free pumping delivery
•	 independent of sense of rotation
•	 sturdy construction
•	 easy mounting

GGK	 double mechanical seal (back-to-back) with
quench or buffer fluid
Order example
T	 Type (design)
10	 size
240	 size, gear width (mm)
G	 with mechanical shaft seal
DD	 with pressure relief valve in cover
GKM	 bedplate, coupling, motor
T 10-240/GDD-GKM
Application in ATEX range
  We supply gear pumps according to EC-directive
94/9/EC (ATEX 95).
  Equipments for zone 1 + 2 (II2G / D T3 und T4), which
ensure a high level of safety. Designed for the case, it is
to be counted on an explosive atmosphere. Shaft seal-
ing (G + GGK) with temperature monitoring.
  Equipments for zone 2 + 22 (II3G / D T3), which en-
sure a normal level of safety. Designed for the case, it is
to be counted on an explosive atmosphere rather rarely
and if so, only for a short time. Shaft sealing (P + G)
without temperature monitoring.
3
Pump capacities
Pump
size
Pump
capacity Pressure p (bar) at rotational speed n = 500 1/min Pressure p (bar) at rotational speed n = 700 1/min Pressure p (bar) at rotational speed n = 950 1/min Pump
capacity
cm³/rRated
power 2 4 6 8 10 2 4 6 8 10 2 4 6 8 10
T 0-36
Motor 1
l/min 7,0 6,7 6,5 6,2 6,0 10,0 9,5 9,0 8,5 8,0 13,5 13,0 12,5 12,0 11,5
15NkW 0,12 0,15 0,18 0,21 0,24 0,13 0,17 0,21 0,25 0,29 0,14 0,16 0,23 0,28 0,33
kW 0,25 0,25 0,25 0,37 0,37 0,25 0,25 0,37 0,37 0,37 0,25 0,25 0,37 0,37 0,55
T 1-60
Motor 1
l/min 12,5 11,5 11,0 10,5 10,0 16,5 16,0 15,5 15,0 14,5 23,0 22,0 21,0 20,0 19,0
25NkW 0,15 0,19 0,24 0,29 0,33 0,15 0,20 0,27 0,33 0,39 0,25 0,33 0,40 0,48 0,55
kW 0,25 0,25 0,37 0,37 0,55 0,25 0,37 0,37 0,55 0,55 0,37 0,55 0,55 0,75 0,75
T 2-70
Motor 1
l/min 19,0 18,5 18,0 17,5 17,0 26,5 26,0 25,5 25,0 24,5 36,0 35,0 34,0 33,0 32,0
40NkW 0,21 0,26 0,32 0,37 0,42 0,25 0,33 0,40 0,48 0,55 0,30 0,42 0,55 0,68 0,80
kW 0,37 0,37 0,55 0,55 0,55 0,37 0,55 0,55 0,75 0,75 0,55 0,55 0,75 1,1 1,1
T 3-80
Motor 1
l/min 29 28 27 26 25 40 39 38 37 35 55 54 53 52 51
60NkW 0,26 0,36 0,44 0,53 0,63 0,40 0,55 0,70 0,85 1,0 0,6 0,8 1,0 1,2 1,4
kW 0,37 0,55 0,55 0,75 0,75 0,55 0,75 1,1 1,1 1,5 0,75 1,1 1,5 1,5 2,2
T 4-95
Motor 1
l/min 52 51 50 49 48 72,5 71,5 70,0 68,5 67,0 98 97 95 93 91
108NkW 0,60 0,77 0,95 1,12 1,29 0,70 1,00 1,30 1,60 1,80 0,80 1,20 1,50 1,90 2,30
kW 0,75 1,1 1,5 1,5 2,2 1,1 1,5 2,2 2,2 3 1,1 1,5 2,2 3 3
T 6-80
Motor 1
l/min 66 65 64 63 62 92,5 91,0 89,5 88,0 86,5 126 124 122 120 118
135NkW 0,8 1,0 1,2 1,4 1,6 0,9 1,2 1,5 1,8 2,2 1,2 1,7 2,1 2,7 3,1
kW 1,1 1,5 1,5 2,2 2,2 1,1 1,5 2,2 3 3 1,5 2,2 3 4 4
T 6-110
Motor 1
l/min 90 89 88 87 86 126 124,5 123 121,5 120 171 169 167 165 163
182NkW 1,0 1,3 1,6 1,9 2,2 1,2 1,7 2,1 2,7 3,1 1,5 2,1 2,8 3,5 4,1
kW 1,5 2,2 2,2 3 3 1,5 2,2 3 4 4 2,2 3 4 5,5 5,5
T 8-100
Motor 1
l/min 123 122 121 120 119 172 171 170 169 167 234 223 230 228 226
250NkW 1,15 1,5 2,0 2,4 2,8 1,5 2,1 2,8 3,5 4,1 2,2 3,1 4,0 4,9 5,8
kW 1,5 2,2 3 3 4 2,2 3 4 5,5 5,5 3 4 5,5 7,5 7,5
T 8-140
Motor 1